
For information from Pacific Power or general inquiries, please contact us:
Email: wbvn@resource-innovations.com   |   Phone: 855.805.7231 

TECHNOLOGY CONTACT INFORMATION

Lighting / Mechanical / 
Non-lighting

Nick Jones, 509.947.6305
nick.jones@evergreen-efficiency.com

William Gatchel, 541.377.7943
william.gatchel@evergreen-efficiency.com

Lance Benedict, 971.282.2593
lance.benedict@evergreen-efficiency.com

Liliana Causor, 509.941.9414 - Hablo Español
liliana.causor@evergreen-efficiency.com

Small Business Lighting
Marcelino Osorio, 509.930.1562 - Hablo Español
marcelino.osorio@evergreen-efficiency.com

Compressed Air, Irrigation, 
Wastewater and Other 
Refrigeration, Farm & Dairy

Craig Phillips, 509.524.8623 
craig.phillips@cascadeenergy.com

Green motor rewinds Dennis Bowns, 208.322.6999
dbowns@greenmotors.org

WASHINGTON

TECHNOLOGY CONTACT INFORMATION

Lighting retrofits, new
construction/major renovations 
and all others

Josh Girard, 541.499.8389 
Josh.Girard@evergreen-efficiency.com

Irrigation, Compressed Air, Farm 
& Dairy, Wastewater & Other 
Refrigeration

Craig Phillips, 509.524.8623 
craig.phillips@cascadeenergy.com

Green motor rewinds Dennis Bowns, 208.322.6999
dbowns@greenmotors.org

CALIFORNIA

PACIFIC POWER OUTREACH COORDINATOR CONTACT LIST
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